TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CMJ Designs, Inc.		02/15/2011	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DaySmart Software, Inc.
Doing Business As:	DBA CMJ Designs, Inc.
Street Address:	7122 Kensington Road
Internal Address:	Att: Christianna Jackson
City:	Brighton
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48116
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3068150	SALON IRIS
Registration Number:	3060389	123PET
Registration Number:	3057875	123PET SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	3059095	DAYSMART
Registration Number:	3060460	DAYSMART
Registration Number:	3102273	ORCHID MEDICAL SPA SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	3082223	ORCHID MEDICAL SPA SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	3079755	CMJ DESIGNS, INC.
Registration Number:	3164010	CMJ DESIGNS INC
Serial Number:	85177823	CMJ DESIGNS
Serial Number:	85179709	INKBOOK SOFTWARE
Serial Number:	85179696	INKBOOK SOFTWARE
Serial Number:	85177569	LIVE ACCESS TRADEMARK

REEL: 004530 FRAME: 0726

Serial Number:	85179672	SALON IRIS
Registration Number:	2681799	SALON IRIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)735-0444

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-735-4985

Email: jziety@borda-lorenz.com

Correspondent Name: Borda Lorenz P.C.

Address Line 1: 39555 Orchard Hill Pl. Ste. 370

Address Line 2: Att::James Ziety

Address Line 4: Novi, MICHIGAN 48375

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Ziety
Signature:	/james ziety/
Date:	04/28/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Amendment to Articles DaySmart Name Change 021511#page1.tif source=Amendment to Articles DaySmart Name Change 021511#page2.tif source=Amendment to Articles DaySmart Name Change 021511#page3.tif

Michigan Department of Energy, Labor & Economic Growth

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - CORPORATION

for

DAYSMART SOFTWARE, INC.

ID NUMBER: 07815A

received by facsimile transmission on February 15, 2011 is hereby endorsed Filed on February 15, 2011 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 15TH day of February, 2011.

Director

Bureau of Commercial Services

MICHIGAN	I DEPARTN Bur	MENT OF ENERGY, L EAU OF COMMERCI	abor & Eco al Service	ONOMIC GROWTH :S	
ele Received	This do	cument is effective on the date if uent effective date within 90 days	ked, uniesa a		
		stated in the document.	, d. (1)		
lame Borda: Lorenz P.C., A	Att: James Zief	by			
lddress 39555 Orchard Hill F	Place, Sie 370				
y Novi		State MI	ZIP Code 48375	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
간스 Document wSt	be returned to th	e name and address you enter e refumed to the registered of	above, Sy		
corporations), the u	mdersigned oc	apparation executes the following	lowing Cerifficat	na), or Act 162, Public Acts e:	
1. The present nan	ne of the corpo	ration is:			
The present nan CMJ DESIGNS		oracion is:			
CMJ DESIGNS	i, Inc.	gned by the Bureau is:		07815A	
CMJ DESIGNS	i, Inc.	gned by the Bureau is:	ation is hereby a	07815A amended to read as follows:	
CMJ DESIGNS 2. The identification 3. Article	i, Inc. n number seei	gned by the Bureau is:			
CMJ DESIGNS 2. The identification 3. Article	i, Inc. n number sesi	gned by the Bureau is:			
CMJ DESIGNS 2. The identification 3. Article	i, Inc. n number sesi	gned by the Bureau is:			
CMJ DESIGNS 2. The identification 3. Article	i, Inc. n number sesi	gned by the Bureau is:			
CMJ DESIGNS 2. The identification 3. Article	i, Inc. n number sesi	gned by the Bureau is:			
CMJ DESIGNS 2. The identification 3. Article	i, Inc. n number sesi	gned by the Bureau is:			
CMJ DESIGNS 2. The identification 3. Article	i, Inc. n number sesi	gned by the Bureau is:			
CMJ DESIGNS 2. The identification 3. Article	i, Inc. n number sesi	gned by the Bureau is:			
CMJ DESIGNS 2. The identification 3. Article	i, Inc. n number sesi	gned by the Bureau is:			
CMJ DESIGNS 2. The identification 3. Article	i, Inc. n number sesi	gned by the Bureau is:			

RECORDED: 04/28/2011

	nprofit Corporation f the board of direc		idopted by unanimous consent of i	ncorporators before the
The forego	ing amendment to th	ne Articles of Incorporat	ion was duly adopted on the	day of
		, in accordan	ice with the provisions of the Act by th	ve unanimous consent of
incorporate	or(e) before the first r	meeting of the Board of	Directors or Trustees.	
		Signed (Na	day of	
····	(Signature)		(Signabr	(a)
	(Type or Print Name)		(Type or Prin	(Name)
	(Signature)		(Signatur	e]
	(Type or Print Name)		(Type or Prin	1 Nama}
. Profit Corpo	ration Only: Share	sholder or Board Appr	oval	
The Assess			ti	disks and animal conflict
The forego	oing amendment to t	he Articles of Incorpora	tion proposed by the board was was o	duly adopted on the
-		he Articles of Incorporar		
-				
-	first day of	January	2011 , by the: (check on	
-	first day of	January	2011 , by the: (check on with Section 611(3) of the Act.	e of the following)
•	first day of shareholders at a n	January neeting in accordance v	with Section 611(3) of the Act.	e of the following) If your required by statu
-	first day of shareholders at a n written consent of t in accordance with writing has been gi	January Recting in accordance vithe shareholders having Section 407(1) of the Aven. (Note: Written co.	with Section 611(3) of the Act until the section 611(3) of the Act until the section of the minimum number of until the section of the sectio	e of the following) If yother required by status to have not consented in
•	first day of shareholders at a n written consent of t in accordance with writing has been gi	January meeting in accordance vithe elemental deriving Section 407(1) of the A	with Section 611(3) of the Act until the section 611(3) of the Act until the section of the minimum number of until the section of the sectio	e of the following) If yother required by status to have not consented in
•	first day of shareholders at a n written consent of t in accordance with writing has been gisuch prevision app	January Recting in accordance vithe exercholders having Section 407(1) of the Aven. (Note: Written colleges in the Articles of In	with Section 611(3) of the Act. Inch less than the minimum number of the Written notice to shareholders who need by less than all of the sharehold corporation.)	e of the following) If votes required by statu to have not consented in their is permitted only if
-	first day of shareholders at a n written consent of t in accordance with writing has been git such provision app written consent of a	January Recting in accordance with estarcholders having Section 407(1) of the Aven. (Note: Written coleans in the Articles of Intelligence and the shareholders entitled	2011 , by the: (check on with Section 611(3) of the Act. Inot less than the minimum number of the Act. Written notice to shareholders whosent by less than all of the sharehold acceptoration.)	e of the following) If votes required by statu to have not consented in their is permitted only if
-	first day of shareholders at a n written consent of t in accordance with writing has been git such provision app written consent of a	January Recting in accordance with estarcholders having Section 407(1) of the Aven. (Note: Written coleans in the Articles of Intelligence and the shareholders entitled	with Section 611(3) of the Act. Inch less than the minimum number of the Written notice to shareholders who need by less than all of the sharehold corporation.)	e of the following) If votes required by statu to have not consented in there is permitted only if
•	first day of shareholders at a n written consent of t in accordance with writing has been git such provision app written consent of a	January Recting in accordance with estarcholders having Section 407(1) of the Aven. (Note: Written coleans in the Articles of Intelligence and the shareholders entitled	2011 , by the: (check on with Section 611(3) of the Act. Inot less than the minimum number of the Act. Written notice to shareholders whosent by less than all of the sharehold acceptoration.)	e of the following) If votes required by statu to have not consented in there is permitted only if
-	shareholders at a n written consent of t in accordance with writing has been gi such prevision app written consent of a board of a profit co	January Recting in accordance vithe starcholders having Section 407(1) of the Aven. (Note: Written coleans in the Articles of Intelligence and the shareholders entitle sporetton pursuant to se	2011 , by the: (check on with Section 611(3) of the Act. Inot less than the minimum number of the Act. Written notice to shareholders whosent by less than all of the sharehold acceptoration.)	e of the following) If votes required by statu to have not consented in there is permitted only if
-	shareholders at a n written consent of t in accordance with writing has been gi such prevision app written consent of a board of a profit co	January Recting in accordance vithe starcholders having Section 407(1) of the Aven. (Note: Written coleans in the Articles of Intelligence and the shareholders entitle sporetton pursuant to se	2011 , by the: (check on with Section 611(3) of the Act. Inot less than the minimum number of the Act. Whitten notice to shareholders whosent by less than all of the sharehold acceptoration.) filled to vote in accordance with Section 611(2) of the Act. fessional Service Corporations	e of the following) If votes required by statu to have not consented in there is permitted only if
-	shareholders at a n written consent of t in accordance with writing has been gi such provision app written consent of a board of a profit co	January Recting in accordance vithe starcholders having Section 407(1) of the Aven. (Note: Written coleans in the Articles of Intelligence and the shareholders entitle sporetton pursuant to se	with Section 611(3) of the Act. Into less than the minimum number of the Act. Into less than the minimum number of the shareholders whosen by less than all of the sharehold acceptantion.) It is to vote in accordance with Section 611(2) of the Act. Tessional Service Corporations	e of the following) If votes required by statu to have not consented in their is permitted only if
-	shareholders at a n written consent of t in accordance with writing has been gi such provision app written consent of a board of a profit co	January meeting in accordance with extercholders having Section 407 (1) of the Aven. (Note: Written colleges in the Articles of Intelligence and the shareholders entitle proretton pursuant to self-to-operations and Prof	with Section 611(3) of the Act. Into less than the minimum number of the Act. Into less than the minimum number of the shareholders whosen by less than all of the sharehold acceptantion.) It is to vote in accordance with Section 611(2) of the Act. Tessional Service Corporations	e of the following) If votes required by statu to have not consented in there is permitted only if
-	shareholders at a n written consent of t in accordance with writing has been gi such provision app written consent of a board of a profit co	January meeting in accordance with extercholders having Section 407 (1) of the Aven. (Note: Written colleges in the Articles of Interpretation pursuant to set of the Articles of Interpretations and Professional Interpretation Interpretat	with Section 611(3) of the Act. Into less than the minimum number of the Act. Into less than the minimum number of the sharehold resemble to less than all of the sharehold recorporation.) Intel to vote in accordance with Section 611(2) of the Act. Interest than all of the sharehold recorporation.	e of the following) If votes required by statu to have not consented in there is permitted only if
-	shareholders at a n written consent of t in accordance with writing has been gi such provision app written consent of a board of a profit co	January meeting in accordance with extereholders having Saction 407(1) of the Aven. (Note: Written colleges in the Articles of Interesting Sactions and Professional Interesting Sactions Sactio	2011 , by the: (check on with Section 611(3) of the Act. In not less than the minimum number of the Written notice to shareholders whosen by less than all of the sharehold corporation.) filled to vote in accordance with Section 611(2) of the Act. fessional Service Corporations February , 2011	e of the following) If votes required by statu to have not consented in there is permitted only if
-	shareholders at a n written consent of t in accordance with writing has been gi such provision app written consent of a board of a profit co	January Recting in accordance vittle starcholders having Section 407(1) of the Aven. (Note: Written coleans in the Articles of Interpretation pursuant to support the pursuan	2011 , by the: (check on with Section 611(3) of the Act. In not less than the minimum number of the Written notice to shareholders whosen by less than all of the sharehold corporation.) filled to vote in accordance with Section 611(2) of the Act. fessional Service Corporations February , 2011	e of the following) If votes required by statu to have not consented in there is permitted only if